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“Fine Books Since 1969”

Broadfoot
P U B L I S H I N G C O M P A N Y
1907 Buena Vista Circle, Wilmington, NC  28411-7892 (910)686-4816 (910)686-9591   Fax: (910)686-4452

Visit our website:   www.broadfootpublishing.com    e-mail: bpc@ec.rr.com
4/2019

BOOKS–BOOKS–BOOKS
and MORE Books

Broadfoot’s
Book Store

6624 Robertson Pond Road
Wendell, NC

REGULAR STORE HOURS
Open Wed. & Fri.–9 to 3

and by appointment

Near a show and selling
your collection?  Let us

know and we’ll arrange
pick up during the show

weekend.

Buying one of our large
sets? If you live near one
of the Civil War shows we
will be attending, we’ll be
glad to deliver it to you
at a show and save you

postage and the wear and
tear of mailing.

Thinking of Having a
Book Printed? Visit our
website or request our
brochure about printing

to answer your questions.

   Schedule your  book
collection pick-up now.

Selling Your
Collection?

CALL TOM
910-686-4816

April 2019 NEWSLETTER 500

Wilmington
Office

REGULAR  HOURS
(OFF ON FRIDAYS)

Open Mon. – Thurs.
8:30 to 5

Greetings and Salutations,

STORE SALE
Saturday, April 27   10 –2

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

6624 ROBERTSON POND ROAD  •  WENDELL, NC  27591
—  15 miles east of Raleigh, NC —

LOTS of Naval books

#44 Nicolay
set

Did you notice that?
500!  WOW!!

#40 Miller set

This is the first catalog of the Richard B. Cohen Collection.  For more than 50 years, Rick
avidly collected Civil War books, especially about Naval aspects of the conflict.  A native
Chicagoan, he retained his membership in the Chicago Civil War Round Table–one of the
best–after he moved to Memphis.  He was a regular on Round Table battlefield tours and
enjoyed participating in reenactments, where his battery fired his Civil War 6-pounder.

Enjoy.
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Selling Your Collection?  We BUY Books
With nearly 50 years of experience in buying and selling out-of-print and rare Civil War material, we have the

knowledge and ability to handle any size collection expeditiously and competently.  We wrote the Price Guide for Civil
War Books, now in its 5th edition, have issued over 497 catalogues, and are able to realize high prices for Civil War
material.  So . . . if you will be selling your collection, or if someone else will be selling your collection, keep us in mind.

• Broadfoot’s:  Nearly 50 years of selling Civil War books full time—more than 497 catalogs.  We have sold many of
the better collections offered in recent years including: Richard Harwell, Bell Wiley, Bob White, Lee Wallace, Cary
Close, Robert Sommerfield, The Late Unpleasantness.  In addition to individual collections, we have purchased the
Civil War stock of D. A. Bulen, Lost Generation Bookshop, Gitmans, McCowat Mercer, Continental Book Company,
Morningside, etc.  With Broadfoot’s, you’re in good company.  References provided—better yet, ask around.

• No shipping or packing. Our competent people will pack your books, load them, and move them from your door to
our store in our vehicle.  Your books are in good hands all the way.

• No need to make a listing of the material.  A complete listing of the collection is made listing each item valued at
$100+ individually with a description and price.  We don’t buy on consignment—we purchase outright.  If and when
the books sell is our concern, not yours.

• At no charge to you, we will clean your books as needed, make repairs as needed, fit the better books with acid-
free mylar dust jackets and place pamphlets and fragile material in protective folding slipcases. These extras
insure that your titles are protected and preserved, plus add substantial value to your collection at no cost to you.

• We can handle any size collection, though the average purchase is in the $15,000-$75,000 range.  Most people,
even veteran collectors, are surprised at the high value of their collections.  Invariably a collection of quality books
purchased five or more years ago realizes more to the seller or his estate than the original purchase price of the
books.  Quite a few Civil War collectors have advance purchase agreements with us.  If you have a large collection
which will someday be sold, we’d like to hear from you.

GIVE US A CALL and we’ll send you our free 20-page booklet entitled
“Your Collection of Civil War Books/Manuscripts. Selling, Auctioning, Gifting? Someday?”

Call Tom – 910-686-4816

6624 ROBERTSON POND ROAD  •  WENDELL,
NC  27591

—  15 miles east of Raleigh, NC —

Everyone who stops by says it’s a most worthwhile place to visit
(and they keep coming back).

HOURS:  9:00–3:00, Wednesdays & Fridays
And by appointment

Phone (919) 365-6963

BROADFOOT’S BOOK STORE

– STORE SALE  10 - 2 on Saturday, April 27 –
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Broadfoot’s    910-686-4816  or  910-686-9591
bpc@ec.rr.com

Call Tom – 910-686-4816

Selling Your Collection?
We BUY Books

Looking for information ... and might be selling your collection?
Request our “Your Collection of Civil War Books/Manuscripts. Selling, Auctioning, Gifting?

Someday?” pamphlet.   It provides much information to help with your decision.

How to Search this Newsletter:
    To find a particular word, author, etc. here’s how to search this newsletter.  Use Control key

plus “f.”  A search box will appear on your screen, probably in the upper right. Type in your
word and hit enter.  This should take you to the first time the word appears.  Click “Next” to
search for additional times the word appears.

6624 ROBERTSON POND ROAD  •  WENDELL, NC  27591
919-365-6963

What’s in this newsletter?

WENDELL HOURS:  9:00–3:00, Wednesdays & Fridays

WILMINGTON HOURS:  8:30–5:00,  Monday–Thursday,
OFF on Fridays in Wilmington

910-686-4816   or   910-686-9591

OUR HOURS

Out of Print Civil War books – pp. 5-14
Bookstore – p. 2, 15
Official Records of the Union and Confederate NAVIES – p. 7
Search the Newsletter – p. 3
Selling your collection? – p. 2, 3
Store Sale - p. 1, 2
Terms – p. 6, 11
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1. Any title returnable for any reason (within 7 days please).  Please call us if you will be returning a book so we can make it available
to others.

2. Same-day shipment most orders.
3. We accept checks, money orders, MasterCard, Visa and Discover; payable in U.S. dollars.
4. Phone orders encouraged.  Hours: 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. EST, Monday - Thursday.  Fax or e-mail anytime. Fridays we’re off.
5. FREE shipping.   All books carefully packaged and sent UPS unless otherwise requested. All UPS shipments are insured and

receipted; please provide a street address and note whether delivery address is commercial or residential.
6. North Carolina customers please add 7% sales tax.
7. Foreign orders:  International Postage extra.
8. All books protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket or sleeve.
9. If you need terms - just ask, we’re easy.

Rare and Out-of-Print Civil War Books

Newsletter 500 April 2019

1. Alexander, E. P.    MILITARY MEMOIRS OF A CONFEDERATE.  New York, NY 1907.  xviii, 634 pages.
Dornbusch II, CB-2571.  Illustrated.  Folding map.  In Tall Cotton #1.  “A hard-hitting, authoritative narrative by one
of Lee’s finest young officers.  The artillerist’s assessments of the military operations of the Army of Northern Virginia
are honest, fair, and sound.” – In Tall Cotton.  “This incisive narrative has been acclaimed as ‘the best critique for
operations of the Army of Northern Virginia’; Alexander was one of only three Confederate artillerists to attain the rank
of general.” – Nevins.  First edition, interior clean and tight, folding map fine, extremities scuffed, above average.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $200.00

2. Balch, Thomas Willing    THE ALABAMA ARBITRATION.  Philadelphia, PA 1900.  144 pages.
First edition, interior clean and tight, slightly scuffed and toned, red cloth, gold lettering, handsome.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

3. Banasik, Michael E.    EMBATTLED ARKANSAS; THE PRAIRIE GROVE CAMPAIGN
OF 1862.  Wilmington, NC 1998.  580 pages, maps and photographs.  As new.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $125.00

4. Billings, John D.    HARDTACK AND COFFEE; OR THE UNWRITTEN STORY OF ARMY
LIFE; Including Chapters on Enlisting, Life in Tents and Log Huts, Jonahs and Beats, Of-
fences and Punishments, Raw Recruits, Foraging, Corps and Corps Badges, the Wagon
Trains, The Army Mule, the Engineer Corps, The Signal Corps, Etc.  Boston 1888.  vi, 408
pages.  Dornbusch I, MA-29.  211 interesting sketches of camp life including 6 full color full page
plates of corps badges.  Interior clean and tight, some signatures starting – binding tight, interesting
bookplate of Nathan B. Krausman, Chicago entrepreneur, portraying a medieval typesetter, gold
stamping bright.  Protected by a clear acid free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

5. Billings, John D.    THE HISTORY OF THE TENTH MASSACHUSETTS BATTERY OF
LIGHT ARTILLERY IN THE WAR OF THE REBELLION.  Boston, MA 1881.  xii, 496
pages, 9 portraits, 2 maps, 4 plates, one in color.  Dornbusch I, MA-30.  “Among the top dozen unit
histories pertaining to the Civil War.  Billings used his own diary, some 300 letters, and comrades’
manuscript as a basis for this book.” – Nevins.  First edition, interior clean and tight, boards soiled with
faint water stains.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$125.00

Broadfoot Publishing Company     910-686-4816  or  bpc@ec.rr.com

Additional pictures by request.
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6. Boynton, Charles B., D.D.    THE HISTORY OF THE NAVY-DURING THE REBELLION. 2
Vols.  New York 1867-68.  Full page engravings with tissue guards, some are full color lithographs. First
edition, tight (unopened?), gold lettering and ship engraving on spine bright, small neatly mended tear to
upper spine of Volume 1, most fine, seldom found in good condition.  The best set we’ve offered in 51
years.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $400.00

7. Bradlee, Francis B.C.    A FORGOTTEN CHAPTER IN OUR NAVAL HISTORY.  A Sketch of the Career of
Duncan Nathaniel Ingraham Commander U.S.N. and Commodore C.S.N.  Salem, Massachusetts 1923.  25
pages.  Wraps.  First edition, interior clean and tight, bound in tan buckram with black leather spine label stamped in gold,
handsome, slightly soiled, small inoffensive embossed seal on title page.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

8. Brandt, J. D.    GUNNERY CATECHISM AS APPLIED TO THE SERVICE OF NAVAL ORD-
NANCE.  New York, NY 1864.  197 pages plus advertisements for military related books. Page nine
has the riveted wheel “Diagram showing the manner of shifting stations in exercise, in order to drill each
of the guns crew in all the duties.”  First edition, interior tight, evenly toned, extremities rubbed.  Pro-
tected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $250.00

9. Bushnell, Cornelius S.     THE STORY OF THE MONITOR.  The First Naval Conflict Between Iron Clad
Vessels.  In Hampton Roads, March 9th 1862.  New Haven, Conn. 1899.  79 pages.  Illustrated.  First edition,
interior clean and tight, boards very slightly toned, scuffed, uncommon.  Our first copy in 51 years.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $250.00

10. Byers, Samuel Hawkins Marshall    WITH FIRE AND SWORD.  New York, NY 1911.  203 pages.  Neale Publishing
Company.  Krick #65.  Dornbusch I, IA-110.  Frontis of Byers and Sherman on coated stock.  Byers was a private,
sergeant and adjutant in the 5th Iowa.  He was captured at Chattanooga in November 1863 and was held in such
Southern prisons as Libby, Macon, Charleston and Columbia.  He escaped twice and enjoyed some highly irregular
adventures in the process.  Byers’ narrative, which is well written although romantic, includes pen pictures of Grant and
Sherman.  The latter’s devastation of Southern territory is depicted as necessary and not especially brutal.  Although this
book is sometimes characterized as a prison narrative, Byers also described his experiences on such fields as Shiloh,
Corinth and Vicksburg.” – Krick.  “First edition, tight clean copy, extremities rubbed, endpapers faded, gold stamping
bright, presentation copy from Byers, “Mr. Geo. Fitch, In memory of some mighty good times on the old Mississippi
River. Sincerely yours, S.H.M. Byers, Feb 17 – 12 to day is the anniversary of my escape as told of at p 161”, Byers put
a large X on Page 161 to mark the account of his escape.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$225.00
Another copy:  Interior clean and tight, bookplate removed from inside of front board leaving slight residue, extremities
“slightly” rubbed. $150.00

11. Chamberlayne, John Hampden    HAM CHAMBERLAYNE – VIRGINIAN.  Richmond 1932.
440 pages.  First Edition.  In Tall Cotton #21.  Coulter #75.  Dornbusch II-2640.  Letters and papers
of an artillery officer in the War for Southern Independence 1861-1865.  With introduction, notes and
index by his son, C.G. Chamberlayne. Frontis of Chamberlayne, copious illustrations on coated stock
plus four maps. “An exceptionally revealing collection of papers by a young Virginia aristocrat who
served long and faithfully in a Richmond artillery battery.” – Civil War Books. A limited numbered
edition of 1000 copies of which this is number 745 signed by Chamberlayne’s son. A fine copy in a fine
dust jacket.  The best copy we’ve offered in 51 years.  Protected in an acid-free folding slipcase.

$250.00

12. Corbin, Diana Fontaine Maury    A LIFE OF MATTHEW FONTAINE MAURY, U.S.N. and
C.S.N.  London 1888.  326 pages.  First edition, interior tight, uncut, foxed, a fine crisp copy, gold
cover spine stamping bright, unobtrusive bookplate and presentation of C. Villiers Downes an English-
man who along with his younger brother was killed one month apart in World War I, biographical sketch
inserted, two faint spots on front board.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$250.00
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13. Crandall, Warren D.    HISTORY OF THE RAM FLEET AND THE MISSISSIPPI MARINE
BRIGADE IN THE WAR FOR THE UNION.  St. Louis 1907.  464, [28] pages.  Illustrated, a
quality publication printed on coated stock, Mississippi Marine Brigade History published for the Soci-
ety by W.D. Crandall, historian of The Ram Fleet Recorder which contains a detailed review of this
volume plus notes and articles on the Ram Fleet and its sailors.  First edition, upper blank margin of title
page taped, otherwise one fine tight bright copy.  The best copy we’ve offered in 51 years.  Protected
by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $700.00

14. Cromwell, Giles    THE VIRGINIA MANUFACTORY OF ARMS.  Charlottesville 1975.  208
pages.  Illustrated.  First edition, fine in slightly soiled dust jacket.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar
dust jacket. $200.00

15. Dew, Charles B.    IRONMAKER TO THE CONFEDERACY.  TREDEGAR IRON WORKS.
Joseph R. Anderson and the Tredegar Iron Works. New Haven, CT 1966.  ix, 345 pages.
[Dornbusch IV-8687].  In Taller Cotton.  6 full page illustrations and plans, endpaper map of the City
of Richmond. “An exhaustive study and a model business history; treats of the Confederacy’s largest
foundry and of the problems its owner constantly faced.” – Civil War Books.  First edition, a fine copy
in dust jacket, jacket slightly wrinkled and soiled.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$125.00

16. Dickey, Thomas S. and George, Peter C.    FIELD ARTILLERY PROJECTILES OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL
WAR.  Including a Selection of Navy Projectiles, Hand Grenades, Rockets, and Land Mines.  Atlanta, GA
1980.  505 pages. Illustrated.  Number 581 of a limited edition of 2000 numbered copies signed by the authors.  First
edition, excellent. $150.00

17. Dickey, Thomas S. and Peter C. George    FIELD ARTILLERY PROJECTILES OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL
WAR:  1993 REVISED AND SUPPLEMENTED EDITION, INCLUDING A SELECTION OF NAVY PRO-
JECTILES, FUZES, HAND GRENADES, ROCKETS AND LAND MINES.  Mechanicsville, VA 1993.   552
pages.  Illustrated.  Excellent copy, dated presentation from author.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$150.00

18. Dorr, Eben P.    A BRIEF SKETCH OF THE FIRST MONITOR AND ITS INVENTOR.
Buffalo, NY 1874.  52 pages.  First edition, interior tight and clean, boards have a few minor wrinkles,
presentation from author.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$125.00

19. Farragut, Loyall    THE LIFE OF DAVID GLASGOW FARRAGUT.  First Admiral of the United
States Navy.  New York, NY 1879.  586 pages.  Steel engravings with tissue guards, map. First
edition, a clean tight bright copy, slightly scuffed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$200.00

Terms Available –Just ask!
What “TERMS” mean at Broadfoot’s – a payment schedule that fits your needs.

No interest. No fees.  Adjustments if requested. With your credit card on file, we charge
your payment monthly.  You are only paying for your books and nothing else.

Just ask – we’re easy.
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20. Fox, Gustavus Vasa    CONFIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE OF GUSTAVUS VASA
FOX, Assistant Secretary of the Navy During the Civil War 1861-1865, edited by R.M.
Thompson & Richard Wainright.  2 volumes, plus INDEX, compliled by Louis H. Bolander.
New York Ltd.  Boxed 1918-19.  Frontis of Fox Volume I, Frontis of Farragut Volume II with
a full page portrait of Admiral Porter.  A limited numbered edition of 1200 copies. Fox was
assistant Secretary of the Navy during entire war.  His correspondence begins with the at-
tempted relief of Fort Sumter.  Much material on the South Atlantic and west Gulf blockading
squadron.  Included are letters of L.M. Goldsborough concerning the expedition against Roanoke
Island, NC and the campaign in the sounds of NC. “Undocumented letters that reveal a great
deal about Union naval operations during the war.” – Civil War Books.

A most attractive set of books with white vellum spines and gray boards stamped in gold. First edition, interiors clean and
tight, white vellum, spines not darkened as has been the case with all sets we’ve previously offered, retains fragile glassine
dust wraps, which are incomplete and wrinkled.  You discard them, seems we can’t throw anything away.  The limitation
numbers don’t match, per usual, in original shipping boxes.  The Naval History Society which published this set jumbled
the volumes together and never were able to match up limitation numbers.  One time I purchased 100 plus sets and didn’t
find a single pair of matching volumes.  Accompanied by Marshall Krolick’s uncommon 55 page mimeographed index.
The best set we’ve offered in 51 years, probably the best set there is. $300.00

21. Goss, Warren Lee    RECOLLECTIONS OF A PRIVATE.  A STORY OF THE ARMY OF THE
POTOMAC.  New York 1890.  354 pages.  Illustrated, decorative spine and front board, a tight bright
copy, slightly scuffed, above average, uncommon in good condition.  Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $125.00

22. Grant, Ulysses S.    PERSONAL MEMOIRS OF U.S. GRANT.  2 volumes.  New York 1885-86.
Dornbusch II, UB-1986.  Union Bookshelf 35.  Illustrated with maps and steel engravings including
frontis portraits of Grant. “Written frantically while in a race with death, these recollections rank with the
best of the Civil War period.” – Civil War Books.  First edition, Shoulder Strap edition, interiors clean
and tight, some signatures pulled, a few stains to boards, front and rear boards of Volume II faded.
Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets. $150.00

Broadfoot Publishing Company     910-686-4816  or  bpc@ec.rr.com

31 volumes

Official Records of the
Union and Confederate

Navies in the
War of the Rebellion

Broadfoot Publishing Company’s

Sole Source   Government Document

   This comprehensive guide to all Civil War naval operations is presented chronologically by geo-
graphic regions, and is easily used hand in hand with the Official Records of the Union and
Confederate Armies in the War of the Rebellion.

$1,200

Broadfoot Quality     Illustrated     28,330 pages
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23. HARPER’S WEEKLY: A Journal of Civilization.  New York 1860-1865. Vol. IV – No. 158 January 7, 1860
through Vol. IX – No. 470 December 30, 1865.  Volumes IV (1860) through IX (1865).  6 volumes.  11 ½” x 16 ½”.
Professionally bound by year, January 1860 through December 1865 with all weekly issues present.  5 volumes are
bound in brown cloth, 1 in black.  Gold lettering on spine.  “Harper’s Weekly was an American political magazine
published from 1857 until 1916, featuring foreign and domestic news, fiction, essays on many subjects, and humor.
During its most influential period it was the forum of the political cartoonist Thomas Nast.  By 1860 the Weekly’s
circulation had reached 200,000.  Illustrations were an important part of the Weekly’s content, and it developed a
reputation for employing some of the most renowned illustrators, notably Winslow Homer, Granville Perkins and Livingston
Hopkins.  So as not to upset its wide readership in the South, Harper’s took a moderate editorial position on the issue
of slavery.  It supported the Stephen A. Douglas presidential campaign against Abraham Lincoln, but as the American
Civil War broke out, Lincoln and the Union received full and loyal support of the publication.  Arguably, some of the
most important articles and illustrations came from the Weekly’s reporting on the war.  Besides renderings by Homer and
Nast, Harper’s also published illustrations by Theodore R. Davis, Henry Mosler, and the brothers Alfred Waud and
William Waud.”  11 ½” x 16 ½”.  Widely acclaimed for its illustrations and promising literary works in serial installments.
The superb period reporting and artist’s illustrations provide contents in these Weekly Magazine volumes include ar-
ticles, poems, essays, and exceptional illustrations by noted authors and illustrators of the day. These editions feature the
illustrated serials Armadale by Wilkie Collins and Our Mutual Friend by Charles Dickens. Interesting articles on the
Social Life of China, Teheran, Nevada, Oxford University, the Pozzuoli and Vesuvius volcanoes, and hundreds of
others. Major Civil War related coverage and articles include: Four Years Under Fire at Charleston, Jefferson Davis,
Dirge for the Fallen, Recollections of General Grant, Abraham Lincoln, Sherman’s Great March, Recollections of
General Sheridan, and more.
Noted illustrations of Abraham Lincoln’s funeral [issue # 436 May 6, 1865], Execution of Lincoln conspirators [issue
#447 July 22, 1865, African slave ship “Wildfire” [issue #179 June 2, 1860].  Many 2-page center illustrations.
Volumes V-VIII [years 1861-1864] provide an Index to illustrations and a General Index in the front of the bound
volume.  Volumes IV [1860] and IX [1865] do not have Index.
Volume IV [1860] is in exceptional condition.  Volumes V-IX [1861-1865] have few minimally repaired pages.  Some
issues have a very small yellow sticker [approximately 1" x ¼”] identifying “436 L. Boisot  323” which probably
identified a subscriber.  Clean and tight in bindings.  Harper’s was issued in two formats. 15" x 23" and 11 ½ x 16 ½”.
This version is preferable as it is not as unwieldy; much easier to house and use.  Bookplate on inside front cover of
Nathan B. Krausman, Chicago entrepreneur, portraying a medieval typesetter.  This is the best set we have offered in
51 years.
This is a heavy set.  Pick up or delivery to a show would be best for this 6-volume set. $7,000.00

24. Hesseltine, William B.    CIVIL WAR PRISONS.  A Study in War Psychology.  Columbus, OH  1930.  xi, 290
pages.  Dornbusch III, 608.  “The best secondary account of military prisons, exhausting most published sources;
especially adequate on exchange controversy and war psychosis.” – Civil War Books.  First edition, a fine copy in a
dust jacket, jacket taped at extremities, dated presentation from author. Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust
jacket. $125.00

#23 Harper’s Weekly  1860-1865
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Broadfoot Publishing Company
910-686-4816  or  bpc@ec.rr.com

25. Heysinger, Isaac W.    ANTIETAM AND THE MARYLAND AND VIRGINIA CAMPAIGNS OF
1862.  New York, NY 1912.  322 pages. Neale Publishing Company.  Krick #215.  Dornbusch I, RI-
73A. 7th Rhode Island Cavalry.  “Strongly pro-McClelland and anti-Stanton.”-Nevins.  “Heysinger was
fond of McClellan and disdainful of Stanton, comparing the latter, unfavorably to a bull in a China shop.
The author does endeavor to use primary sources in support of his narrative.” – Krick.  First edition, a
clean tight bright copy, attractive M.O.L.L.U.S. bookplate signed by Roswell H. Mason who was a
captain in the 72nd Illinois, fine, excepting faint stain at base of spine.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar
dust jacket. $250.00

26. Jones, Charles C.    THE LIFE AND SERVICES OF COMMODORE JOSIAH TATTNALL.  Savannah 1878.  x,
255 pages.  “An over-romantic but reliable work which includes some of Tattnall’s wartime correspondence not published
elsewhere.” – Nevins.  First edition, clean tight bright copy, spine tips slightly frayed, laid in is a typed page about Tattnall
by a person who, as a child, knew him.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

27. Kell, John McIntosh    RECOLLECTIONS OF A NAVAL LIFE.  Washington 1900.  307 pages.
Neale Publishing Company. Krick #262.  Frontis of Kell in uniform, decorative boards. “A modest but
good autobiography by Semmes’s executive officer; Kell’s account of brief service with the James River
Squadron in 1865 is one of the best.” – Civil War Books.  Largely on the cruises of the Sumter and the
Alabama.  First edition, interior clean and tight, two small dime sized stamps to blank margin, unobtrusive,
boards slightly rubbed and toned, seldom found in good condition.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar
dust jacket. $250.00

28. Kerksis, Sydney and Thomas S. Dickey    HEAVY ARTILLERY PROJECTILES OF THE CIVIL WAR 1861-
1865.  Kennesaw, GA 1972.  277 pages.  First edition, fine, number 409 of  a limited edition of 490 numbered copies
signed by both authors.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $250.00

29. Kerksis, Sydney C.   PLATES AND BUCKLES OF THE AMERICAN MILITARY 1795-1874.  Kennesaw,
Georgia 1974.  568 pages.  First edition, fine, black cloth, gold lettering, handsome.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar
dust jacket. $225.00

30. Kerksis, Sydney C. and Thomas S. Dickey    FIELD ARTILLERY PROJECTILES OF THE CIVIL
WAR 1861-1865.  Atlanta, GA 1968.  307 pages.  First edition, fine.  Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $175.00

31. Kimber, Thomas    FIELD WORKS; WITH OBSERVATIONS ON THEIR CONSTRUCTION
AND USES.  London 1861.  41 pages, large folding diagrams.  First edition, interior tight, a few spots,
boards toned, uncommon.  Our first copy in 51 years.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$150.00

32. Krick, Robert K.    PARKER’S VIRGINIA BATTERY C.S.A.  Berryville, VA 1975.  400 pages.
First edition, a fine copy in a fine dust jacket.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

33. Macon, Thomas J.    REMINISCENCES OF THE FIRST COMPANY OF RICHMOND HOW-
ITZERS.  Richmond 1909.  126 pages.  Dornbusch II, VA-1124.  Richmond Howitzers (Virginia). With
Roster. First edition, interior tight, title page stained, boards toned, stain to rear board.  Protected by a
clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $175.00

Pictures available of any book upon request
(Yes, you may request any picture: front cover, spine, title page, a
specific picture or map. Let us know what you would like to see.)
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34. Maffitt, Emma Martin    THE LIFE AND SERVICES OF JOHN NEWLAND MAFFITT.  New
York and Washington 1906.  Neale Publishing Company.  Krick # 308.  436 pages, frontis of Maffitt on
coated paper, 6 other plates.  “This is less a biographical work than a compendium of Maffitt letters and
papers.  Many of J. N. Maffitt’s letters are reproduced, from all periods of his long and varied career.
There are also several lengthy extracts from his contemporary journals, among them being some cover-
ing three years of service on the U.S.S. Constitution in the 1830’s.  Full attention is paid, primarily
through unedited original documents, to Maffitt’s quarter-century in the pre-war U.S. Navy and to his
post-war career, as well as to his distinguished Confederate service.” – Krick.  Maffitt lived in Wilmington,
NC.  I summered in his beach cottage.  First edition, interior clean and tight, untrimmed, spine faded to
a light green, not unattractive, gold stamping bright, attractive nautical bookplate portraying a ship under
sail (a plus), above average. Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $400.00

35. Mahan, A. T.  GREAT COMMANDERS:  ADMIRAL FARRAGUT.  New York 1892.  333 pages.  First edition,
interior clean and tight, number 968 of the large paper edition of 1,000 numbered copies, top edge gilt, uncut, endpapers
and boards speckled.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

36. Mahan, D.H.    A TREATISE ON FIELD FORTIFICATION, CONTAINING INSTRUCTIONS ON THE
METHODS OF LAYING OUT, CONSTRUCTING, DEFENDING AND ATTACKING
INTRENCHMENTS….PERMANENT FORTIFICATIONS.  New York 1861.  168 pages, foldout diagrams.
Interior clean and tight, tips of spine chipped. $200.00

37. MANUAL FOR HEAVY ARTILLERY, FOR THE USE OF VOLUNTEERS.  New York 1862.
72 pages, diagrams.  First edition, interior clean and tight excepting a few stains on front fly, red cloth
boards, rubbed, uncommon.  Our first copy in 51 years.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar sleeve
with white acid-free backing sheet. $200.00

38. McCarthy, Carlton    DETAILED MINUTIAE OF SOLDIER LIFE IN THE ARMY OF NORTH-
ERN VIRGINIA 1861-1865.  Richmond 1882.  vi, 224 pages. Dornbusch II VA(C)-1122.  CWB I-
124. Richmond Howitzers.  In Tall Cotton #117. Many pen and ink illustrations, some full page. “This
Confederate narrative is deserving of its reputation as ‘the most informative of all memoirs written by
privates’: McCarthy served with the Richmond Howitzers.” – Civil War Books.  “The book ranks with
J.G. Casler’s as a bright, amusing, and informative record of Confederate soldier life. The illustrations by
a fellow Confederate give it added interest.” – In Tall Cotton. First edition, interior clean, some signa-
tures starting, scuffed, a not unattractive bookplate of Nathan B. Krausman, Chicago entrepreneur,
portraying a medieval typesetter.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

39. McKee, W. Reid and M. E. Mason, Jr.    CIVIL WAR PROJECTILES II:  SMALL ARMS & FIELD ARTIL-
LERY.  Mechanicsville, VA 1975.  192 pages.  Interior clean and tight, slightly scuffed, upper margin of front fly excised.
Protected by a clear acid free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

Another Copy:   entitled Civil War Projectiles II: Small Arms & Field Artillery with Supplement.  Mechanicsville,
VA  1980.  192 pages + 11 page supplement.  First edition thus, fine copy, extremities slightly scuffed.  Protected by a
clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

40. Miller, Francis Trevelyan    PHOTOGRAPHIC HISTORY OF THE CIVIL WAR.
The Review of Reviews Co.  New York 1911.  10 volumes.  Second edition.  A clean
tight bright set, almost fine, slight scuffing and toning, well above average.

$400.00

Additional Pictures available
upon request
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41. Moore, Edward Alexander    THE STORY OF A CANNONEER UNDER STONEWALL
JACKSON.  New York and Washington 1907.  331 pages.  Dornbusch II, VA-1171. Rockbridge
Artillery Battery. In Tall Cotton #126. Howes M-759.  Neale Publishing Co. Krick #327. Frontis
portrait of Gen. Stonewall Jackson, 16 full page portraits and illustrations on coated paper. “The
favorite Civil War book of Gen. George C. Marshall; a human, moving narrative by a young
member of one of the Confederacy’s most celebrated units.” – Civil War Books.  This classic
Confederate memoir is said to have been General George C. Marshall’s favorite Civil War book.
Ned Moore was a student at Washington College in Lexington, VA., when the war started.  In
early 1862 he joined the renowned Rockbridge Artillery, with which unit he served faithfully until
Appomattox.  Moore participated in most of the battles of the Army of Northern Virginia, and
was wounded at Sharpsburg and at Cold Harbor.  He also spent some time dodging Hunter in
the Shenandoah Valley in 1864.  A tight crisp copy, boards speckled per usual, spine darkened,
gold stamping bright.  Protected by a folding slipcase. $350.00
Another copy:   Lynchburg 1920.  Second edition in dust jacket.  A fine tight bright copy in dust
jacket, jacket has neat repair to rear panel.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$225.00

42. Morgan, James Morris    RECOLLECTIONS OF A REBEL REEFER.  Boston 1917.  372
pages.  Frontis portrait of Morgan, full page plates on coated paper. “A colorful autobiography
of an ubiquitous and observant youngster; much useful information on the Confederate Naval
School.” – Civil War Books. First edition, a tight bright copy, boards slightly soiled.  Protected
by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

43. Morton, John Watson THE ARTILLERY OF NATHAN BEDFORD FORREST’S CAV-
ALRY, THE WIZARD OF THE SADDLE.  Nashville 1909.  374 pages.  Illustrations on
coated paper. Dornbusch III-823. First edition, in custom folding stiff paper slipcase, a clean
tight bright copy, seldom found in good condition, only a few minor speckles on rear board.  The
best copy we’ve offered in 51 years.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$300.00

44. Nicolay, John G.    THE ARMY IN THE CIVIL WAR.  16 volume set.  New York 1885. The 1885 subscription
edition with fold-outs, illustrations with tissue guards.  The last three volumes are The Navy in the Civil War.  Top edges
gilt, handsome in ¾ simulated blue morocco with gold stamping, raised bands, most handsome.  By far the best set
we’ve offered in 51 years. $400.00

45. ORDNANCE INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE UNITED STATES NAVY RELATING TO THE
PREPARATION OF VESSELS OF WAR FOR BATTLE…  Washington 1860.  171 plus CIX
pages diagrams.  Interior clean and tight, slight stains to inside corner of boards, ¾ leather, raised bands,
gold stamping, handsome.  Our first copy in 51 years.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$700.00

46. ORDNANCE INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE UNITED STATES NAVY, No.  Washington 1866.
vi + 131 + 27 + 89 + li + 26 pages (really!).  Plates and diagrams. “NAVY DEPARTMENT, BUREAU
OF ORDNANCE, Washington City, ……….., 186  ,  SIR: The Bureau presents you with the accom-
panying copy of the Ordnance Instructions, numbered 548, for your own personal use.  As this is per-
haps the most important of all the professional books necessary for a naval officer, the Bureau expects
that the greatest care will be taken of it, and holds you accountable for its preservation.  You will,
therefore, be pleased to sign the following receipt and forward it to this office for record.  I am, sir, your
obedient servant, H. A. WISE, Chief of Bureau.”  Interior clean and tight, ¾ green leather, gold stamping,
rubbed, copy number 548.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $400.00

– Terms Available –
Terms per your request – no interest – just pay for the books.
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47. Osbon, B.S.    HAND BOOK OF THE UNITED STATES NAVY: Being a Compilation of all the
Principal Events in the History of Every Vessel or the United States Navy.  From April, 1861, to
May, 1864.  New York 1864.  277 pages.  “Osbon was a journalist, volunteer clerk and signal officer to
Farragut.”  This volume “a dictionary of material about the Navy to 1864; contains interesting descrip-
tions of technical books in use during the Civil War.” [Nevins].  First edition, interior tight, about half of the
pages have a water stain, faint to upper blank margin, scuffed, slightly soiled, sailing ship in gold on front
board, uncommon.  Our first copy in 51 years. Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$300.00

48. Owen, William Miller    IN CAMP AND BATTLE WITH THE WASHINGTON ARTILLERY OF
NEW ORLEANS.  Boston 1885.  xv, 467 pages. In Tall Cotton #136.  Dornbusch II LA(C)-436.
Illustrations, maps in color.  “This is the most read, most relied on, most quoted account of Louisiana’s
Confederate soldiers.” – In Tall Cotton.  First edition, interior clean and tight, maps fine, boards slightly
soiled, tips of spine slightly frayed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$450.00

49. Porter, David D.    THE NAVAL HISTORY OF THE CIVIL WAR.  New York, NY 1886.  843 pages.  Steel
engraved frontis of Porter in uniform, illustrations.  Pictorial boards bright, interior clean and tight, uncommon tight, boards
scuffed and slightly soiled, innocuous small library stamp on front fly.  The best copy we’ve offered in 51 years.  Pro-
tected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $300.00

50. PROCEEDINGS OF THE COURT OF INQUIRY RELATIVE TO THE FALL OF NEW ORLEANS.  Rich-
mond, VA 1864.  206 pages.  First edition, bound, then disbound, interior tight, toned.  P&W 2355.  Protected by a clear
acid free mylar sleeve with white acid free backing sheet. $500.00

51. REGISTER OF THE COMMISSIONED AND WARRANT OFFICERS OF THE NAVY OF THE CONFED-
ERATE STATES TO JANUARY 1, 1863.   Richmond 1862.  38 pages. Wraps.  First edition, interior clean and tight,
rear wrap slightly soiled, clear tape repair to spine.  P&W 1706.  Our first copy in 51 years.  Protected by a clear acid
free mylar sleeve with white acid free backing sheet. $250.00

52. REGULATIONS FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES NAVY 1865.  Washington 1865.
344 pages.  Interior tight, some stains, rear fly torn, boards stained.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

53. Rodman, Capt. T. J.    REPORTS OF EXPERIMENTS ON THE PROPERTIES OF METALS FOR CANNON,
AND THE QUALITIES OF CANNON POWDER; WITH AN ACCOUNT OF THE FABRICATION AND
TRIAL OF A 15-INCH GUN.  Boston 1861.  308 pages.  Plates I-IX, I-IV, I-XXIV, I-XVII, I-IV.  About half are Line
drawings.  Original dark brown embossed cloth.  Ordnance Dept. devise in gilt on spine. Oversize.  Interior clean and
tight, bookplate, corners rubbed, tips of spine frayed. $350.00

54. Scharf, John Thomas    HISTORY OF THE CONFEDERATE STATES NAVY from its Organization to the
Surrender of its Last Vessel.  New York and San Francisco 1887.  824 pages.  In Tall Cotton #162. Howes S-147.
Frontis of Scharf, illustrated with full page portraits and scenes, plus many drawings, plans, etc. for total of 74 illustrations.
Scharf was a midshipman in the Confederate Navy. “The best on its subject...” – Civil War Books.  “...unsurpassed in its
wealth of information.” – In Tall Cotton. First edition, interior is most fine, unopened, bound in Confederate gray cloth
with gold stamping, some scuffs to boards.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $300.00

55. Semmes, Raphael    MEMOIRS OF SERVICE AFLOAT DURING THE WAR BETWEEN THE
STATES.  Baltimore 1869.  833 pages.  “A first-hand, subjective account by the Captain of the C.S.S.
Sumter and C.S.S. Alabama; interestingly written.”  Nevins.  Frontis, portrait with tissue guard, steel
engraved portraits, six engravings from original designs printed in chromo-tints. First edition, interior clean
and tight, library bookplate, small stamp on upper blank margin of title page, no external markings.  1887
review of book laid in. Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00
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56. Sheridan, Philip Henry    PERSONAL MEMOIRS OF P. H. SHERIDAN. GENERAL UNITED
STATES ARMY.  2 volumes.  New York, NY 1888.  Dornbusch II, UB-2400. Coulter 414.Union
Bookshelf #82. “One of the most important memoirs by a man who began the war as an infantry com-
mander and became the commander of Union cavalry. Sheridan is often ranked with Grant and Sherman
as the foremost Union commanders.” – Union Bookshelf. Vol. 1 - Steel engraved frontis of Sheridan, 7
portraits, 1 illustration, 13 maps, 4 folding. Vol. 2 - Steel engraved frontis of Sheridan in later life, 8
illustrations including 4 portraits, 14 maps, 7 of which are folding. “Emphasizes the military campaigns of
the war...” – Civil War Books. First edition, Shoulder Strap Edition, a clean tight bright set, slightly
scuffed, well above average, bookplate of Nathan B. Krausman, Chicago entrepreneur, portraying a
medieval typesetter. Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets. $100.00

57. Simpson, Edward    A TREATISE ON ORDNANCE AND GUNNERY COMPILED AND AR-
RANGED AS A TEXT BOOK FOR THE U.S. NAVAL ACADEMY.  New York, NY 1862.  493
pages.  Folding chart and diagrams.  First edition, interior clean and tight, small tear in one page, neatly
mended, Ray Riling’s copy with his bookplate, 3/4 red leather, gold stamping, most handsome, uncom-
mon, especially in good condition.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$400.00

58. Smith, Gustavus W.    CONFEDERATE WAR PAPERS.  New York 1884.  381 pages.  Steel
engraved frontis, two folding maps.  Dornbusch II, CB-3098.  First edition. Interior clean and tight,
folding maps fine (unusual) attractive, Illinois Mollus bookplate signed by a Civil War Veteran, Roswell H.
Mason, Captain 72nd Illinois, boards quite speckled per usual.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust
jacket. $250.00

59. Stillwell, Leander    THE STORY OF A COMMON SOLDIER OF ARMY LIFE IN THE CIVIL
WAR.  1861-1865. Second Edition.  [Erie, Kansas] 1920.  278 pages.  Press of the Erie Record.
Dornbusch I, IL-248. 61st Illinois Infantry. Union Bookshelf 92. “Another overlooked important primary
source.  These recollections are comprehensive and they reveal the author’s consistently perceptive
powers of observation during his service in Company “D” Sixty-first Illinois infantry. James I Robertson
considered this volume ‘indispensable for any understanding of a Federal G.I.’” – Union Bookshelf.
References: CWB I, 164. Frontis portrait of Stillwell in later life. “A comprehensive and solid memoir by
an observant soldier; based on letters and a diary; indispensable for any understanding of a Federal “GI.”
– Civil War Books. Interior clean and tight, boards faded and slightly soiled. Protected by a clear acid-
free mylar dust jacket. $125.00

60. Strong, George Templeton    THE DIARY OF GEORGE TEMPLETON STRONG.  4
volumes. New York 1952.  Interesting bookplate of Nathan B. Krausman, Chicago entrepre-
neur, portraying a medieval typesetter.  Above average, even though rubbed with some splits, full
color pictorial slipcase.  Clean tight set, not unattractive bookplate. $350.00

61. Sword, Wiley     SHILOH:  BLOODY APRIL.  New York 1974.  420 pages.  Advance proofs from
William Morrow & Company, Inc. 105 Madison Avenue, New York, NY. 10016.  Stiff wraps, warm
presentation from author.  Protected by custom folding stiff wraps slipcase. $125.00

62. THE CASE OF THE UNITED STATES, TO BE LAID BEFORE THE TRIBUNAL OF ARBI-
TRATION, TO BE CONVENED AT GENEVA Under the Provision of the Treaty between the
United States of America and Her Majesty The Queen of Great Britain, Concluded at Washing-
ton, May 8, 1871.  London 1872.  501 pages, folding map.  First edition, interior tight, minor foxing to
a few pages, some pages have dents and small tears to outer margin where book was dropped against a
hard object, map fine, ¾ leather, marbled boards, black leather spine label stamped in gold, handsome.
Our first copy in 51 years.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $400.00

Broadfoot Publishing Company     910-686-4816  or  bpc@ec.rr.com
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Pictures available of any book upon request
(Yes, you may request any picture: front cover, spine, title page, a spe-

cific picture or map. Let us know what you would like to see.)

63. THE ORDNANCE MANUAL FOR THE USE OF THE OFFICERS OF THE UNITED STATES ARMY.
Philadelphia, PA 1862.  559 pages plus 33 full page plates.  Interior clean and tight, this copy belonged to “Capt. – John
B. Collier 91st N.Y. Vols” who boldly signed his name thus on the front fly.  Interior clean and tight, plates fine, boards
stained.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $200.00

Another copy:   As above except on thick paper, not signed. $125.00

64. Turner, William A.    EVEN MORE CONFEDERATE FACES.  Orange, VA 1983.  224 pages.  A quality publication
printed on coated stock.  First edition, a clean tight bright copy.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

65. Warburton, A.F.    TRIAL OF THE OFFICERS AND CREW OF THE PRIVATEER SAVANNAH, ON THE
CHARGE OF PIRACY, in the United States Circuit Court for the Southern District of New York.  Hon. Judges
Nelson and Shipman, Presiding.  New York 1862.  385 pages.  First edition, a clean tight bright copy, seldom found
in good condition.  The best copy we’ve offered in 51 years.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$200.00

66. Welles, Gideon    DIARY OF GIDEON WELLES, LINCOLN’S SECRETARY OF THE
NAVY.  3 volumes.  Boston 1911.  Frontis of Welles, full page illustrations on coated stock. First
edition, tight bright fine set in the uncommon dust jackets, not trimmed, outer edge of pages have
minor foxing, jackets chipped, Volume 1 dust jacket lacking ½ of spine panel.  The best set
we’ve offered in 51 years.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets.

$250.00

67. Wiggins, Gary    DANCE & BROTHERS.  TEXAS GUNMAKERS OF THE CONFEDERACY.  Orange, VA
1986.  152 pages.  First edition, fine copy in dust jacket, signed and dated by Wiggins; original brochure – advertisement
laid in.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $200.00

68. Wise, Jennings Cropper    THE LONG ARM OF LEE.  2 Volumes plus errata page.  Lynchburg
1915.  In Tall Cotton #196.  Frontis plus 24 full-page plates on coated stock which are portraits
of Confederate officers in uniform including Pegram, S.D. Lee, Alexander, Haskell, Pelham, etc.
“An exhaustive, valuable study, often consulted and widely quoted; included a summary of the
Confederate Ordnance Bureau.” – Civil War Books.  First edition, interiors clean and tight,
small dime sized inoffensive library stamp on one lower cover of front fly of each volume.  Red
cloth, gold stamping handsome.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets.

$400.00

69. Witham, George F.    SHILOH, SHELLS AND ARTILLERY UNITS.  Memphis, TN 1980.  163 pages.  Illustrated.
Number 15 of 990 copies signed by the author, plus presentation from author, almost fine.  Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $200.00

FREE SHIPPING
unless otherwise noted
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CIVIL WAR BOOKS at Reduced Prices
Thousands of books, both new and used, inexpensive and rare
plus a double aisle of $5 and $10 books; buy 5 and get one
FREE!

CIVIL WAR BOOKS – HALF-PRICE AND LESS
Aisles with shelves on each side filled with Civil War books at
half price and less.  True half-priced books from the collections
we buy each year, overstock titles, plus out-of-print books and
Broadfoot Publishing Company titles.  Many customers, deal-
ers, collectors, and libraries make frequent trips to our store—
it’s worthwhile.

CIVIL WAR & SOUTHERN MAPS & PRINTS
There are quite a number of Civil War maps and prints for sale
in Wendell.

BROADFOOT PUBLISHING COMPANY TITLES
All of our titles and sets are on display so that you may handle,
look, peruse, read and do whatever it is you wish to determine
whether a title interests you or not—there are seats for sitting so
take your time—and no one will bother you.

NORTH CAROLINA BOOKS
The Wendell store has a large selection of books about North
Carolina both in print and out of print and rare, a plus if you are
interested in the Tar Heel state.

REDUCED OUT-OF-PRINT CIVIL WAR BOOKS
A large selection of out-of-print and rare Civil War books at
reduced prices.

6624 ROBERTSON POND ROAD  •  WENDELL, NC  27591
—  15 miles east of Raleigh, NC —

Everyone who stops by says it’s a most worthwhile place to visit (and they keep coming back).

HOURS:  9:00–3:00, Wednesdays & Fridays
And by appointment

Phone (919) 365-6963
Buy Where the Dealers Buy    Same price to everyone

Broadfoot’s Bookstore is located 15 miles east of Raleigh, just off Highway 64.  If you are traveling north or south on I-95, you can
branch off and swing by the Wendell store easily—it will add only 20 extra miles and provide a welcome break—and a wander through the
rural North Carolina countryside.

If you collect books, Wendell is a worthwhile and money-saving stop.  Our 20,000 square foot store was constructed to house books–
it’s well lighted, air-conditioned and heated, and has wide aisles bordered by hundreds of feet of open shelving.  Parking, coffee and soda are
free, the bathroom is clean, and you can stay as long as you wish (in the store or in the bathroom).

 Easy to reach  Air conditioned  Well lighted  Wide aisles  Lots of free parking 
 Free coffee and drinks  Clean bathroom 

FROM THE WEST OR SOUTH
Take I-40 toward Raleigh, NC, take 440 (the Raleigh Bypass),
get off on Hwy. 64 East, go approximately 10 miles and get off at
the Wendell Boulevard Exit (Hwy. 64 Business). At the stop sign,
turn right and get in the left lane.  Go about 1 mile to the first
stoplight, turn left on Rolesville Road. In 1/2 mile, East Wake
High School will be on the right. Just past the high school turn
right on Robertson Pond Road.  Broadfoot’s Bookstore is 1 1/2
miles on the right.

FROM THE EAST OR NORTH
Take I-95 to Hwy. 64 West, go approximately 25
miles, take the Rolesville exit. At the stop sign turn
right. East Wake High School will be on your right.
Just past the high school turn right on Robertson
Pond Road. Broadfoot’s Bookstore is 1 1/2 miles on
the right.

Easy to reach from I-95 (30 minutes) and I-40 (15 minutes)
Wendell, NC – 15 minutes east of Raleigh, NC

Thousands of  books – shelved by subject – come see.
 Lots of  people do – and they keep coming back.

BROADFOOT’S BOOK STORE



16

  BPC Newsletter 500      April 2019

“Fine Books Since 1969”

Broadfoot PUBLISHINGCOMPANY
1907 Buena Vista Circle     Wilmington, NC 28411-7892

FIRST CLASS

APRIL 2019
NEWSLETTER #500

OUT OF PRINT & RARE

CIVIL WAR BOOKS

• Selling Your Collection? Give Tom a call.
910-686-4816

• Additional digital pictures by request

Free Shipping – Terms as needed
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